
Bowling Green (4-11) -vs- Miami (Ohio) (12-4)
3/14/2026 at Oxford, Ohio (McKie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Kress (3-0)
Loss: Cameron Novak (0-1)
HBP: Nate Kress
PB: Carson Raether (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Martin First: Wayne Kraus Third Base: Mark Lollo 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 152   Weather: 47, Cloudy
Game notes:
- Attendance - 152

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bowling Green 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 10 12 0
Miami (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2

Bowling Green 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffin Scheiderer lf 3 4 2 0 2 0 0
Sam Seidel 2b 4 2 3 1 1 1 0
Anthony Mitta 3b 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
Vinny Salvione ss 4 1 2 3 1 1 0
TJ Takats dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Andrew DiLodovico c 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Carter Mottice cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Brayden Curlis 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Zack Horky rf 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
Nate Kress p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cj Boudreaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Titus Lotz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 12 9 5 6 7

2B: Griffin Scheiderer (2); Sam Seidel (1)
SB: Carter Mottice (1); Zack Horky (1)

Miami (Ohio) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Dierks cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Novak lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Evan Appelwick 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
Tommy Harrison rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Carson Raether c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Jake Vrlak c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dominic Krupinski ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ryder Kirtley ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ignacio Gonzalez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Christopher Roa dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Diego Cruz 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Cameron Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Pfeffer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Echols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 7 0 2 12 10

2B: Ryan Novak (1); Evan Appelwick (1)
HBP: Ignacio Gonzalez (1)
E: Ryan Novak (1); Dominic Krupinski (1)
DP: 1

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Kress (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 20 22 4 3 98
Cj Boudreaux 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 39
Titus Lotz 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 11
Totals 7 0 0 2 12 0 0 1 0 31 34 7 5 148

Miami (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Novak (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 35
Carson Byers 2.0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 30
Kaden Pfeffer 3.2 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 1 7 65
Taylor Echols 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Luke Ross 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 17
Totals 12 10 8 5 6 0 0 0 0 36 41 5 12 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 1st BOW MIA
Griffin Scheiderer walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 0 0
Sam Seidel singled through the right side (0-0); Griffin Scheiderer advanced to third. 0 0
Anthony Mitta singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Sam Seidel advanced to second; Griffin
Scheiderer scored. 1 0
Vinny Salvione singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by lf (2-2 BFFB); Anthony Mitta
advanced to third; Sam Seidel scored. 2 0
TJ Takats grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Vinny Salvione advanced to third; Anthony Mitta scored. 3 0
Andrew DiLodovico struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFFK). 3 0
Carter Mottice singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Vinny Salvione scored. 4 0
Carter Mottice stole second. 4 0
Brayden Curlis lined out to lf (1-2 KKB). 4 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 1st BOW MIA
Marcus Dierks grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKFF). 4 0
Ryan Novak singled to second base (1-2 FKB). 4 0
Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 0
Tommy Harrison lined out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 4 0

Bowling Green - Top of 2nd BOW MIA
Zack Horky reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 4 0
Carson Byers to p for Cameron Novak. 4 0
Zack Horky stole second. 4 0
Griffin Scheiderer walked (3-1 BBBBBKB). 4 0
Sam Seidel singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Griffin Scheiderer advanced to second; Zack Horky advanced to
third. 4 0
Anthony Mitta grounded out p to c to 1b, RBI (0-0); Sam Seidel advanced to second; Griffin Scheiderer
advanced to third; Zack Horky scored, unearned. 5 0
Vinny Salvione walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Vinny Salvione advanced to second on a passed ball; Sam Seidel advanced to third; Griffin Scheiderer
scored, unearned. 6 0
TJ Takats popped up to rf (2-2 KFFBB). 6 0
Andrew DiLodovico grounded out to p (0-2 SS). 6 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 2nd BOW MIA
Carson Raether singled up the middle (2-2 BKSB). 6 0
Dominic Krupinski struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 6 0
Ignacio Gonzalez struck out looking (1-2 KFFFBK). 6 0
Christopher Roa struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 0

Bowling Green - Top of 3rd BOW MIA
Carter Mottice flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 6 0
Brayden Curlis flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 0
Zack Horky struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 6 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 3rd BOW MIA
Diego Cruz walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 6 0
Marcus Dierks flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 6 0
Ryan Novak struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 6 0
Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 0

Bowling Green - Top of 4th BOW MIA
Kaden Pfeffer to p for Carson Byers. 6 0



Griffin Scheiderer doubled to left field (2-1 BFB). 6 0
Sam Seidel walked (3-2 BSBBKFFFFB). 6 0
Anthony Mitta grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Sam Seidel advanced to second; Griffin Scheiderer
advanced to third. 6 0
Vinny Salvione singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Sam Seidel scored; Griffin Scheiderer scored. 8 0
TJ Takats singled to pitcher (0-1 K); Vinny Salvione advanced to second. 8 0
Andrew DiLodovico grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); TJ Takats out on the play. 8 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 4th BOW MIA
Tommy Harrison singled through the right side (1-2 SFB). 8 0
Carson Raether singled to left field (2-2 KBBK); Tommy Harrison advanced to second. 8 0
Dominic Krupinski struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 8 0
Ignacio Gonzalez hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Carson Raether advanced to second; Tommy Harrison advanced to
third. 8 0
Christopher Roa struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 8 0
Diego Cruz flied out to 2b (3-2 KBBFBF). 8 0

Bowling Green - Top of 5th BOW MIA
Carter Mottice grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 8 0
Brayden Curlis grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 8 0
Zack Horky grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 5th BOW MIA
Marcus Dierks grounded out to p (0-0). 8 0
Ryan Novak grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 0
Evan Appelwick doubled to left field (3-2 BKBBS). 8 0
Tommy Harrison flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 0

Bowling Green - Top of 6th BOW MIA
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 8 0
Sam Seidel struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 8 0
Anthony Mitta flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBS). 8 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 6th BOW MIA
Cj Boudreaux to p for Nate Kress. 8 0
Carson Raether grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKKFBB). 8 0
Dominic Krupinski grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 8 0
Ignacio Gonzalez flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 8 0

Bowling Green - Top of 7th BOW MIA
Vinny Salvione struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 8 0
TJ Takats grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
Andrew DiLodovico singled up the middle (2-2 BFBS). 8 0
Carter Mottice walked (3-1 BSBBB); Andrew DiLodovico advanced to second. 8 0
Taylor Echols to p for Kaden Pfeffer. 8 0
Brayden Curlis singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Carter Mottice advanced to second; Andrew DiLodovico
scored. 9 0
Zack Horky struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBS). 9 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 7th BOW MIA
Christopher Roa walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 9 0
Diego Cruz flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 9 0
Marcus Dierks struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 9 0
Ryan Novak doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Christopher Roa advanced to third. 9 0



Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 9 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowling Green - Top of 8th BOW MIA
Luke Ross to p for Taylor Echols. 9 0
Griffin Scheiderer doubled to left field (1-0 B). 9 0
Sam Seidel doubled through the right side, RBI (2-2 KFFBBF); Griffin Scheiderer scored. 10 0
Anthony Mitta out at first 1b to p (0-0); Sam Seidel advanced to third. 10 0
Vinny Salvione out at first 3b to 2b (0-2 KF). 10 0
TJ Takats struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 10 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 8th BOW MIA
Titus Lotz to p for Cj Boudreaux. 10 0
Tommy Harrison struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 10 0
Jake Vrlak pinch hit for Carson Raether. 10 0
Jake Vrlak singled to left field (0-0). 10 0
Ryder Kirtley pinch hit for Dominic Krupinski. 10 0
Ryder Kirtley struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 10 0
Ignacio Gonzalez lined out to ss (1-0 B). 10 0

Bowling Green - Top of 9th BOW MIA
Jake Vrlak to c. 10 0
Ryder Kirtley to ss. 10 0

Miami (Ohio) - Bottom of 9th BOW MIA


